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Bristol Town Administrator

From: Snelling, Randy <Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov>
Sent: Friday, July 30, 2021 4:12 PM
To: Bristol Town Administrator
Cc: Snelling, Randy
Subject: FW: 2021 Green Mountain Stage Race, Sept. 5, 2021 
Attachments: 20210730083146736.pdf

FYI, I may have forgot you. 
 

From: Snelling, Randy <Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov>  
Sent: Friday, July 30, 2021 3:35 PM 
To: Lucas, Robert J <Robert.J.Lucas@vermont.gov>; White, David <David.White@vermont.gov>; White, Megan 
<Megan.White@vermont.gov>; AOT ‐ TMC <AOT.TMC@vermont.gov>; Lozier, Cory <Cory.Lozier@vermont.gov> 
Cc: Starr, Trevor <Trevor.Starr@vermont.gov>; Redmond, Michelle <Michelle.Redmond@vermont.gov>; Law, Todd 
<Todd.Law@vermont.gov>; Town of Waitsfield_Town_Administrator (TREVOR LASHUA) <townadmin@madriver.com>; 
Troumbley, Jody <townclerk@hancockvt.org>; Ruzzo, Joseph <Joseph.Ruzzo@vermont.gov>; Beth Dow 
(bdow@townofmiddlebury.org) <bdow@townofmiddlebury.org>; Jones, Cindi <cjones@warrenvt.org>; Werner, Kathy 
<granvilletown@gmavt.net>; Ober, Sally <clerk@lincolnvermont.org>; johnroleau76@gmail.com; 
faystonsb@madriver.com; JosephDickinson, Alison <ajdickinson@riptonvt.org>; Estey, Cheryl 
<starksboro@madriver.com>; Town of Huntington_Road_Foreman <huntington.vt.roads@gmail.com>; Gary 
<Gary@gmsr.info>; Blackmore, David <David.Blackmore@vermont.gov>; Bishop, Ashley <Ashley.Bishop@vermont.gov>; 
Dunbar, John <John.Dunbar@vermont.gov>; Lawrence, Kevin <Kevin.Lawrence@vermont.gov>; Shepard, Daniel E 
<Daniel.E.Shepard@vermont.gov>; Dieser, James <James.Dieser@vermont.gov>; Tatko, Amy 
<Amy.Tatko@vermont.gov>; Schultz, Joshua <Joshua.Schultz@vermont.gov>; Degutis, Ian <Ian.Degutis@vermont.gov>; 
Driscoll, Kristin <Kristin.Driscoll@vermont.gov>; madriverinn@madriver.com; Snelling, Randy 
<Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov>; Pierce, Ed <Ed.Pierce@vermont.gov>; Keller, Craig <Craig.Keller@vermont.gov> 
Subject: 2021 Green Mountain Stage Race, Sept. 5, 2021  
 

Good morning all, 
 
The 20th annual Green Mountain Stage Race (GMSR) bike event is coming up this year on Sunday 
Sept. 5th, 2021.  
 
They will be riding the two Gaps (Lincoln, Middlebury) and routes that will include VT 17, VT 100, VT 
116, VT 125, and local municipal roads. The Towns include Bristol, Lincoln, Starksboro, Fayston, 
Waitsfield, Warren, Granville, Hancock, Ripton, Middlebury, and New Haven. All Towns have signed 
off on this event, and are aware of the bike event. 
 
VT 17 from Gore Rd. to Mad River Glen Ski area parking lot will be closed from 11AM ~ 2:00PM. on 
Sept. 5th, the traveling public should seek alternate routes between these times, and plan ahead. 
 
Traffic control, message boards, and signage will be present, as well as UTO’s. EMT’s are also on 
this event. All riders are asked to obey the rules of the road. 
 
It is estimated that there will between 500-700 racers, with the same amount of spectators. I have 
attached the permit and the route/course descriptions for the event and as a FYI.  
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The new reformed D-6 will have a paving project on VT 17 in Fayston and the organizers are aware 
of this. There will be bike route signs that been approved by upper management that are to be 
deployed possibly 5-6  days before the event, and taken back down as well after the event. Please 
pass along to your personnel to please do not remove these Bike Event signs.  
 
If you have any questions feel free to reach out to me. 
Regards,  
Randy 
 
 
Randy Snelling | District Tech VII 
District 5, Maintenance Bureau 
189 Troy Ave | Colchester, VT 05446 
Office 1-(802)-655-1580 | Cell (802)-343-4934 
Randy.Snelling@vermont.gov 
 

 
This is our shot, Vermont! Everyone age 16 and older is now eligible for a COVID‐19 vaccine. Sign up for your shot today 
at healthvermont.gov/MyVaccine or follow @healthvermont on Facebook and Twitter for walk‐in opportunities. 
#OurShotVT 
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